

TP Civil No. 97/2025
Jagjit Kaur v. Madhu Nahar

05.12.2025

Fresh transfer petition received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sukhmeet Singh along with Ms. Shweta Punia, Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for NDOH. Notice be also served additionally to the Counsel for the respondent for the NDOH.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that the case bearing CS SCJ No. 40/2022 titled as *Jagjit Kaur v. Madhu Nahar* before the Ld. SCJ, West, THC, is fixed for 17.12.2025. Let notice be additionally served upon the respondent through the Reader of the said Court on 17.12.2025 for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.12.2025