

T.P. Civ No. 97/25
Jagjit Kaur Vs. Madhu Nahar
CNR No. DLWT01-012648-2025

28.01.2026

Present: Ms. Shweta Punia, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vivek Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Reply filed on behalf of the respondent. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/28.01.2026