

T.P. Civ. No. 97/25
Jagjit Kaur v. Madhu Nahar
CNR No. DLWT01-12648-2025

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sukhmeet Singh Lamba, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vivek Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the respondents with
respondent no1.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondents that the respondent no. 2 has expired on 08.02.2026. This fact is affirmed by Ms. Madhu Nahar, respondent no.1, who is the daughter-in-law of the respondent no.2.

Arguments partly addressed.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the order dated 03.02.2026 of Ld. SCJ-Cum-RC in CS SCJ No. 400/22.

Put up at 11:30 AM.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.03.2026

At 11:30 AM

Present: Sh. Sukhmeet Singh Lamba, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

Put up for further arguments on **17.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.03.2026