

**TP Civ. No. 97/25**  
**Jagjit Kaur v. Madhu Nahar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-012648-2025**

**17.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Sukhmeet Singh Lamba, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vineet Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through  
VC.

Arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on **19.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/17.03.2026**